




Constituency Office received a credit of $275





BC Liberal Caucus
Room 201 Parliament Buildings
Victoria BC V8V 1X4

50205

( ) 12/18/2019

PO Box 47100 RPO City Square, Vancouver, BC, V5Z 4L6 TEL: 604-689-1520

INVOICE

JI contact:

Invoice date:

Invoice no.:

Authorized by:

IN ACCOUNT WITH

5
Inch(s)6

$756.00

cols x
per insertion

To Display Advertisement - Chanukah issue

taxes $36.00
SubTotal

$720.00

$720.00

22Page Number(s)

holiday greetings

December 13, 2019

   
       

TOTAL

PUBLICATION DATE DESCRIPTION SIZE AMOUNT

Email / phone / fax: @leg.bc.
 

Shared among 14 MLAs. 
CO paid $54.







INVOICE
Invoice No. :

Date :

Page :

RICD00030495

12/27/2019

1

LMP Publication Limited
3355 Grandview Hwy
Vancouver, BC V5M 1Z5
PH: 604 630-3540 
EM: LMPAR@VAN.NET

Advertiser :

JOHN YAP, MLA

Client No. Tearsheets Salesrep Terms of Payment

1 Net 30

Billed to :

JOHN YAP, MLA

115-4011 BAYVIEW STREET

RICHMOND, BC  V7E 0A4

Description Rate Gross Discount Net

12/27/2019

4808212

GATEWAY THEATRE PROGRAM 
Publication :
Title :

Ad # :

Ad Size :
P.O. # :

Color :Reference #:
ROS

Black & WhiteGSX0071140
Section:

Issue Date :

BANNER,  

Richmond News - WEB

Job #: R0011736659

Ad Space 106.25 106.250.00

111.56AMOUNT DUE :

PAYMENT :

ADJUSTMENT :

0.00

0.00

SUB TOTAL :

H.S.T./G.S.T. :

INVOICE TOTAL :

106.25

5.31

111.56

  

 
 

  
 

  

           

  

 

  

 

     

 

P.S.T. : 0.00

  

  

    

 





INVOICE
Invoice No. :

Date :

Page :

RICD00030468

12/24/2019

1

LMP Publication Limited
3355 Grandview Hwy
Vancouver, BC V5M 1Z5
PH: 604 630-3540 
EM: LMPAR@VAN.NET

Advertiser :

JOHN YAP, MLA

Client No. Tearsheets Salesrep Terms of Payment

1 Net 30

Billed to :

JOHN YAP, MLA

115-4011 BAYVIEW STREET

RICHMOND, BC  V7E 0A4

Description Rate Gross Discount Net

12/19/2019

4831700

Christmas 3x7
Publication :
Title :

Ad # :

Ad Size :
P.O. # :

Color :Reference #:
ROP

Full Process
Section:

A22Page:

Issue Date :

V-1/4-V,  3.0000 Col. x 7.0000 Inches

Richmond News

Job #: R0011746135

Process Colour 62.15 62.150.00

Frequency Discount -339.70 -339.700.00

Ad Space 621.48 621.480.00

361.12AMOUNT DUE :

PAYMENT :

ADJUSTMENT :

0.00

0.00

SUB TOTAL :

H.S.T./G.S.T. :

INVOICE TOTAL :

343.93

17.19

361.12

  

 
 

  
 

  

           

  

 

  

 

     

 

P.S.T. : 0.00

  

  

    

 

Shared b/w MLAs
Johal, Reid, Wat &
Yap. Each paid
$90.28.

Split among 4 MLAs
CO paid $90.28



Palla Media
11839 Dunford Road
Richmond BC  V7E 3M6

604-812-5658
info@pallamedia.com
www.pallamedia.com
GST Registration No.: 

Invoice  12885

INVOICE TO

John Yap MLA
115-4011 Bayview St
Richmond BC  V7E 0A4

DATE
14/01/2020

PLEASE PAY
$344.92

DATE ACCOUNT SUMMARY AMOUNT

20/11/2019 Balance Forward $614.24

Other payments and credits after 20/11/2019 through 13/01/2020 -614.24

14/01/2020 Other invoices from this date 0.00

New charges (details below) 344.92

Total Amount Due $344.92

ACTIVITY AMOUNT

1/4 page ad Steveston Insider
Feb 1, 2020

365.00

Annual Advertiser
Less 10%

-36.50

SUBTOTAL 328.50
GST @ 5% 16.42
TOTAL 344.92
TOTAL OF NEW CHARGES 344.92

TOTAL DUE $344.92

THANK YOU.











Palla Media
11839 Dunford Road
Richmond BC  V7E 3M6

604-812-5658
info@pallamedia.com
www.pallamedia.com
GST Registration No.: 

Invoice  12955

INVOICE TO

John Yap MLA
115-4011 Bayview St
Richmond BC  V7E 0A4

DATE
09/03/2020

PLEASE PAY
$344.92

DATE ACCOUNT SUMMARY AMOUNT

14/01/2020 Balance Forward $344.92

Other payments and credits after 14/01/2020 through 08/03/2020 -344.92

09/03/2020 Other invoices from this date 0.00

New charges (details below) 344.92

Total Amount Due $344.92

ACTIVITY AMOUNT

1/4 page ad Steveston Insider
April 1, 2020

365.00

Annual Advertiser
Less 10%

-36.50

SUBTOTAL 328.50
GST @ 5% 16.42
TOTAL 344.92
TOTAL OF NEW CHARGES 344.92

TOTAL DUE $344.92

THANK YOU.



Invoice
Date

24/03/2020

Invoice #

200310-1

John Yap
115 - 4011 Bayview Street
Richmond, BC V7E 0A4

Dawa Business Group Inc.
105 - 8828 Heather Street
Vancouver, BC V6P 3S8
Canada
Tel: 604-267-1778  Fax: 604-267-1338

P.O. No. Rep

CD

Project

GST/HST No.

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

Item Description Class Qty Rate Amount

1/4  P April, Ad 4-COLOR 1 400.00 400.00
GST On Sales 5.00% 20.00

$420.00

$420.00

$0.00





Shared among 6 MLAs
Each CO paid $70





Shared among many MLAs
CO paid $71.72





Legislative Assembly Management Committee – December 3, 2019 

Holiday Card Mailing by Members Page 1 of 1 

RECOMMENDATION FROM THE FINANCE AND AUDIT COMMITTEE 
TO THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 

Holiday Card Mailings by Members 
December 3, 2019 

BACKGROUND 

On November 28, 2019, the Finance and Audit Committee discussed the funding model for holiday card 
mailings for cards sent by Members during the holiday season. The Finance and Audit Committee adopted 
the following resolution on this matter: 

Resolved, that the Committee recommend to the Legislative Assembly Management Committee 
that holiday card postage for 100 cards per Member be reimbursed as required from the 
Members’ Services budget. 

This recommendation stands referred to the Legislative Assembly Management Committee for 
consideration and a final decision. 

DECISION 

In order to formally approve the recommendation of the Finance and Audit Committee, the following 
motion is required: 

I move that – 
Effective fiscal year 2019-20, holiday card postage for 100 cards per Member be reimbursed as 
required from the Members’ Services budget. 

RESULT OF DECISION 

On a go-forward basis, each Member will be able to make a claim for postage for mailing up to 100 holiday 
cards, which will be reimbursed from the Members’ Services budget. The decision will be communicated 
to all Members and Constituency Assistants with instructions on how to file for this reimbursement, and 
the Members’ Guide to Policy and Resources will also be updated to reflect this change.  

Each Constituency Office received a credit of $100.













AMOUNT OF PAYMENT $

Please keep the bottom portion for your records and return the top portion with your payment__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
 ShipTo   Invoice #  Bill To  Invoice Date 12/31/2019___________________ _________ ______ ____________________________________________________ _________ ______ _________________________________

Product # Description Quantity    Price/Unit  Amount Tax

7777000100 Letters Mailed     168  EA          0.88 /EA        147.84  G

_____________________________________________________________________________________

Subtotal        147.84 
GST/HST #           5.000   %               147.84              7.39 _____________

Total (CAD)        155.23 _____________

Ministry of Citizens' Services
BC Mail Plus
PO Box  9453 Stn Prov Govt
Victoria  BC  V8W 9V7
Ph:250-952-5102 F:250-952-5117
Email: BCMPACCT@Victoria1.gov.bc.ca

Bill To: 

JOHN YAP - MLA
RICHMOND STEVESTON CONSTITUENCY
115-4011 BAYVIEW ST
RICHMOND BC  V7E 0A4

Invoice
Document Number Date

31-Dec-2019
Customer Number/2nd Reference No.

   /   

Page 1 of 1   

Please make cheques payable to MINISTER OF FINANCE and remit to:
Queen's Printer, P.O. Box 9451 Stn Prov Govt,  Victoria, BC ,  V8W 9V7

A $30 SERVICE FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR EACH DISHONOURED CHEQUE. NOTICE: TERMS NET 30 DAYS.
INTEREST W LL BE CHARGED ON OVERDUE ACCOUNTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOVERNMENT REGULATIONS.

                         

RATE INCREASES EFFECTIVE JAN 13, 2020
LETTERS= $0.91; FLATS= $2.80; PKGS= $6.35; PARCELS= $13.20







Palla Media
11839 Dunford Road
Richmond BC  V7E 3M6

604-812-5658
info@pallamedia.com
www.pallamedia.com
GST Registration No.: 

Invoice  12778

INVOICE TO

John Yap
John Yap
115-4011 Bayview St
Richmond BC  V7E 0A4

DATE
20/09/2019

PLEASE PAY
$307.12

DATE ACCOUNT SUMMARY AMOUNT

12/07/2019 Balance Forward $307.12

Payments and credits between 12/07/2019 and 20/09/2019 -307.12

New charges (details below) 307.12

Total Amount Due $307.12

ACTIVITY AMOUNT

1/4 page ad Steveston Insider
October 1, 2019

325.00

Annual Advertiser
Less 10%

-32.50

SUBTOTAL 292.50
GST @ 5% 14.62
TOTAL 307.12
TOTAL OF NEW CHARGES 307.12

TOTAL DUE $307.12

THANK YOU.






